# Kovar Fortitude SR<sup>™</sup>

SOIL RETENTION AGENT | DEPOSITION AID | DRIFT REDUCTION AGENT



#### PRINCIPAL FUNCTIONING AGENTS:

Modified seed oil	94.79%
Constituents ineffective as a spray adjuvant	5.21%
Total	100.00%

### KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN



WARNING

May cause an allergic skin reaction.

#### PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS

Avoid breathing mist/vapors. Contaminated work clothing must not be allowed out of the workplace. Wear protective gloves.

(800) 424-9300 CHEMTREC (transportation and spills) (800) 222-1222 POISON CONTROL CENTER (human health) (888) 426-4435 ASPCA (animal health)

#### % By Wt GENERAL INFORMATION

Kovar Fortitude SR is a proprietary modified seed oil product designed to retain the active ingredients of both pesticides and fertility products when applied to the soil for increased product efficiencies. Kovar Fortitude SR binds the actives to the soil colloids thereby reduces potential to leaching of the products out of the top soil surface and maintains availability of the product for greater uptake by the plant over an extended time. This generally results in improved pesticide control or prolonged nutrient uptake.

Kovar Fortitude SR also enhances uniform droplet size which aids in better deposition on the target surface as well as mitigating off target drift.

Kovar Fortitude SR is approved for use with many traited herbicide technologies. Always check with the herbicide manufacturers website for the most current approvals.

This product is not recommended for aquatic use.

#### **DIRECTIONS FOR USE**

Kovar Fortitude SR is registered to be used at a rate of 8 -16 oz, per acre. Using the higher rates may negate the need for additional adjuvants. When used with a post emergent residual herbicide do not exceed 8 oz, per acre. **Do not use this product** at rates in excess of 5% of the finished spray volume.

The addition of Kovar Fortitude SR should only be done once all other spray mixture products have been well agitated in the tank. Always add Kovar Fortitude SR last to the tank.

Review both the adjuvant and herbicide label before use. Recommendations and restrictions on the pesticide label take precedence over any recommendations presented on this label. Kovar Fortitude SR may be applied by ground, air or other spray equipment that is listed on the herbicide label.

#### **STORAGE AND DISPOSAL**

Do not contaminate water, food or feed by storage and disposal.

**PRODUCT DISPOSAL:** Dispose of contents in accordance with local/regional/ national/international regulations.

**CONTAINER HANDLING:** Dispose of container in accordance with all government regulations. Triple rinse (or equivalent), then offer for recycling, if available, or reconditioning, if appropriate. Alternatively, puncture and dispose of the container in a sanitary landfill, or by other procedures approved by state and local authorities. Recycling cleaned containers is the best option of container disposal. ACRC (Agricultural Container Recycling Council) operates a national recycling program. To contact your state and local ACRC recycler, visit the ACRC web page **at www.acrecycle.org**.

#### CONDITIONS OF SALE AND LIMITATION OF WARRANTY AND LIABILITY

NOTICE: Read the entire Directions for Use and Conditions of Sale and Limitation of Warranty and Liability before buying or using the product. If the terms are not acceptable, return the product at once, unopened, and the purchase price will be refunded.

## ALL STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE LAW, AND TO THE EXTENT THERE IS ANY INCONSISTENCY OR CONTENTION, APPLICABLE LAW SHALL GOVERN.

The Directions for Use of the product must be followed carefully. It is impossible to eliminate all risks inherently associated with the use of this product. Crop injury, ineffectiveness, or other unintended consequences may result because of many different factors including, without limitation, manner of use or application, weather, combination with other products, or crop conditions. All such risks shall be assumed by Buyer and User, and Buyer and User agree to hold Manufacturer and Seller harmless from any claims relating to such factors.

Seller warrants that this product conforms to the chemical description on the label. EXCEPT FOR THIS WARRANTY, THE PRODUCT IS FURNISHED "AS-IS", AND NEITHER SELLER NOR MANUFACTURER MAKES ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE SELECTION, PURCHASE OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT, SELLER AND MANUFACTURER SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIM ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE BEYOND WHAT IS STATED ON THE LABEL. Buyer and User accept all risks arising from any use of this product, including without limitation, uses contrary to label instructions, or under conditions not reasonably foreseeable to (or beyond the control of) Seller or Manufacturer.

Neither Manufacturer nor Seller shall be liable for any incidental, consequential or special damages resulting from the use or handling of this product. THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE BUYER OR USER, AND THE EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY OF MANUFACTURER AND SELLER, FOR ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LOSSES, INJURIES OR DAMAGES (INCLUDING CLAIMS BASED ON BREACH OF WARRANTY, CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE) RESULTING FROM THE USE OR HANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT, SHALL BE THE RETURN OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THIS PRODUCT, OR, AT THE ELECTION OF MANUFACTURER OR SELLER, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE PRODUCT.

These Conditions of Sale and Limitation of Warranty and Liability shall be interpreted, unless otherwise required by the law of the state of purchase, in accordance with the laws of the State of California, excluding its conflicts of laws rules, and may not be amended by any oral or written agreement.

#### IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CALL CHEMTREC (800) 424-9300

Advanced Adjuvants by Nachurs Alpine Solutions 421 Leader Street, Marion OH 43302 800-622-4877 x233 info@advancedadjuvants.com